Maine law.
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CHAP. 31 

STATE TAX ASSESSOR TO CONVEY CERTAIN LANDS 

RESOLVES, 1947 

Chapter 29 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor to Convey Certain Interest 
of the State in "Lands in Oxford County to Dr. W. B. Twaddle, of 
Bethel. 

State tax assessor authorized to convey certain lands. Resolved: That 
the state tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Dr. W. B. 
Twaddle, of Bethel, whatever interest the state has in 2IO acres in lot 3, R. 
5, and 87 acres in lot 4, R. 5 in A 1, Riley, Oxford :County, containing 297 
acres, more or less, for the sum of $763.32. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 30 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor to Convey Certain Interest 
of the State in Lands in Oxford County to Verne E. Mills of Bethel. 

State tax assessor authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: That 
the state tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Verne E. 
Mills, of Bethel, whatever interest the state has in part lot 1, R. 2, N. of 
County road, Fryeburg Academy grant, described in deed dated November 
3, 1925, recorded in Oxford registry of deeds, book 377, page 482, with 
buildings in Mason township, Oxford county, containing 50 acres, more or 
less, for the sum of $350.21. 

Effective August 13, 1947 

Chapter 31 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the State Tax Assessor to Convey Certain Inter­
est of the State in Lands in Aroostook County to Fred B. Simpson, of 
Bangor. 

State tax assessor authorized to convey certain lands. Resolved: That 
the state tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Fred B. 
Simpson, of Bangor, whatever interest the state has in a tract in S. E. 
quarter, described in deed by George F. Underwood, et als, to F. Marion 
Simpson dated August 22, 1917, recorded in Aroostook Registry, book 
301, page I02, with buildings, in T. 8, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Aroostook county, 
containing 56 acres, more or less, for the sum of $73.68. 

Effective August 13, 1947 
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